

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 030795 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/23/2003 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/14/2003

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the appropriate City officials to enter into a memorandum of understanding

relating to the creation of a Milwaukee County/Waukesha County Consortium for Emergency Public

Health Preparedness. (Health Department)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: HEALTH CARE, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, MILWAUKEE COUNTY

Attachments: 1. Memo of Understanding.PDF, 2. Fiscal note.pdf, 3. Fiscal Review Analysisdoc

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 9/23/2003 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 9/25/2003 | 0 | PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 10/2/2003 | 0 | PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 5:0 |
| 10/14/2003 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 16:0 |
| 10/23/2003 | 0 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |
| 2/13/2013 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |

030795 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the appropriate City officials to enter into a memorandum of understanding relating to the creation of a Milwaukee County/Waukesha County Consortium for Emergency Public Health Preparedness. (Health Department)

This resolution authorizes the appropriate City officials to enter into a memorandum of understanding under the terms of which a Milwaukee County/Waukesha County Consortium for Emergency Public Health Preparedness will be created. This consortium will include 14 Milwaukee County health departments as well as the Waukesha County Department of Health and Human Services.

Whereas, In the interest of strengthening the competence, capability, coordination and readiness of the public health community in southeastern Wisconsin, 14 Milwaukee County health departments and the Waukesha County Department of Health and Human Services have proposed the creation of a Milwaukee County/Waukesha County Consortium for Emergency Public Health Preparedness; and

Whereas, Given the current struggle against terrorism, both at home and abroad, it is appropriate that the City of Milwaukee take reasonable steps to improve its own ability to respond to various

File #: 030795, Version: 0

public health emergencies; and

Whereas, The Wisconsin Division of Public Health has made municipal receipt of certain funding grants and contracts contingent on participation in multi-county public health emergency preparedness consortia; and

Whereas, The creation of this consortium, as set forth in the memorandum of understanding attached to this resolution, will also be a step forward in efforts to improve intergovernmental cooperation throughout the region; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Common Council authorizes the appropriate City officials to enter into the Memorandum of Understanding for the Milwaukee County/Waukesha County Consortium for Emergency Public Health Preparedness, a copy of which is attached to this file.

Health Department

LRB03378-1 jro 09/05/03